These changes in the Company�s revenue recognition policy resulted in a reduction in revenue for fiscal years ended 2003 and 2004 of $5.9
million and $8.6 million, respectively. The restatement resulted in a corresponding reduction in diluted net earnings per share of $0.04 and $0.06
for the fiscal years ended 2003 and 2004, respectively. In addition, retained earnings at June 30, 2002 was restated to reflect the cumulative
reduction in revenue, net of tax effects, of $7,360,000. Please refer to Note 14 for a summary of the impact of the restatement on the Company�s
previously reported quarterly financial information in fiscal years 2003, 2004 and 2005.

75

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

CORINTHIAN COLLEGES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

The Company�s consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2004, as previously reported and as restated, is as follows. The Company�s consolidated
balance sheet as of June 30, 2005, is presented for comparative purposes.

June 30, 2004

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

June 30,
2005

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 46,699 �  $ 46,699 $ 57,853
Restricted cash 10 �  10 10
Marketable securities �  �  �  41,375
Accounts receivable 66,232 (16,411) 49,821 52,555
Student notes receivable 1,853 �  1,853 2,492
Deferred income taxes 14,875 9,383 24,258 18,162
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 34,670 �  34,670 57,518

Total current assets 164,339 (7,028) 157,311 229,965
Property and equipment, net 146,020 146,020 175,901
Goodwill, net 197,547 442 197,989 205,982
Other intangibles, net 52,761 �  52,761 54,165
Student notes receivable 1,934 �  1,934 3,277
Deposits and other assets 5,447 �  5,447 5,282

TOTAL ASSETS $ 568,048 $ (6,586) $ 561,462 $ 674,572

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Accounts payable $ 22,830 �  $ 22,830 $ 30,168
Accrued compensation and related liabilities 28,462 �  28,462 32,250
Accrued expenses 12,579 �  12,579 21,730
Prepaid tuition 37,615 10,265 47,880 55,209
Current portion of capital lease obligations 614 �  614 195
Current portion of long-term debt 146 �  146 155

Total current liabilities 102,246 10,265 112,511 139,707
LONG-TERM CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS, net of current portion 12,406 �  12,406 12,198
LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current portion 46,366 �  46,366 54,243
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 27,150 �  27,150 28,513
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 21,925 �  21,925 29,086

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common Stock, 9 �  9 9
Additional paid-in capital 126,339 �  126,339 139,927
Deferred stock compensation �  �  �  (2,408)

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 133

Retained earnings 231,603 (16,851) 214,752 273,175
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 4 �  4 122

Total stockholders� equity 357,955 (16,851) 341,104 410,825
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 568,048 $ 6,586 $ 561,462 $ 674,572

76

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

CORINTHIAN COLLEGES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

Our consolidated statements of operations for the years ended June 30, 2003 and 2004, as previously reported and as restated, are as follows.
Our consolidated statement of operations for the year ended June 30, 2005, is presented for comparative purposes.

2003 2004 2005

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

NET REVENUES $ 517,293 (5,864) $ 511,429 $ 804,283 (8,647) $ 795,636 $ 963,565

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Educational services 251,366 �  251,366 419,280 �  419,280 535,450
General and administrative 49,770 �  49,770 65,136 �  65,136 87,338
Marketing and admissions 106,478 �  106,478 178,213 �  178,213 228,437
Impairment, facility closing, and severance
charges �  �  �  6,364 �  6,364 18,165

Total operating expenses 407,614 �  407,614 668,993 �  668,993 869,390

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 109,679 (5,864) 103,815 135,290 (8,647) 126,643 94,175
Interest (income) (1,259) �  (1,259) (1,362) �  (1,362) (3,439)
Interest expense 1,602 �  1,602 3,204 �  3,204 4,209
Other (income) expense (13) �  (13) 160 �  160 160

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR
INCOME TAXES 109,349 (5,864) 103,485 133,288 (8,647) 124,641 93,245
Provision for income taxes 43,412 (2,316) 41,096 51,649 (2,704) 48,945 34,822

NET INCOME $ 65,937 (3,548) $ 62,389 $ 81,639 (5,943) $ 75,696 $ 58,423

INCOME PER SHARE:
Basic $ 0.76 $ (0.04) $ 0.72 $ 0.92 $ (0.07) $ 0.85 $ 0.64

Diluted $ 0.72 $ (0.04) $ 0.68 $ 0.87 $ (0.06) $ 0.81 $ 0.63

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 86,930 �  86,930 89,209 �  89,209 90,678

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 135

Diluted 92,056 �  92,056 94,014 �  94,014 92,760

77

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 136

Table of Contents

CORINTHIAN COLLEGES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

Note 3�Detail of Selected Balance Sheet Accounts

Prepaid expenses and other current assets consist of the following:

As of June 30,

2004 2005

(Restated)
(In thousands)

Prepaids $ 12,191 $ 16,285
Course materials 6,658 9,277
Other current assets 11,545 6,488
Income tax refund receivable 4,276 25,468

$ 34,670 $ 57,518

Property and equipment consist of the following:

As of June 30,

2004 2005